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357 Wilson St E, Ancaster, ON L9G 2C1

All dressing rooms will open 1-hour before the start of the dress rehearsal.
Dress rehearsal will start promptly at 5:30pm.  Dancers should arrive 15
minutes before their time block with their hair done.  Makeup is required
this year for dress rehearsal.

Please see the dress rehearsal schedule on the next page. Please be
advised that dress rehearsal can run up to 30 minutes behind
schedule. 

The auditorium will be closed to parents.  Dancers should check in at the
dressing rooms.  The dressing room entrance is located at the end of the
red carpeted hallway from the main entrance and through the doors on the
left side when you are facing the glass doors to the parking lot.. Only
female parents allowed in the main dressing room.  Please sign your
dancer in and out.   

Dress Rehearsal 

Recital Performance 

Dressing rooms will open at 4:30pm.  Auditorium opens at 5:30pm.  The
show will start promptly at 6:00pm.  
Dancers should arrive 30 minutes before their show half.
If a dancer is only in the 2nd half of the show they should be backstage and
ready at Intermission which will be approximately at 7:20pm 

TUESDAY JUNE 10  2025TH

WED JUNE 11TH 2025

Dancers who are under the age of 12 need to be signed in
and out by a parent for both dress rehearsal and the show.
Dancers who are over age 13 may sign themselves in and
out of the dressing room area.  

Dancers should not be in the audience or lobby areas in
their costumes prior to performing unless they have a
cover up such as a sweatshirt or team hoodie or jacket to
cover their costume.  

Signing In & Out Dancers



VENUE INFORMATIONVENUE INFORMATION

The Ancaster Memorial Arts Center is a beautiful venue with a state of the art main theatre as well as a smaller studio
theatre.  This facility has a tremendous amount of private changeroom space for our dancers and also features a
beautiful lobby space that doubles as an gallery with grand pianos and works of art.  The lobby has a concession area
which we plan to have open for intermission.  Additional there is a Tim Hortons nearby.

Dressing rooms will be assigned for both dress rehearsal and the recital performance.  
There are 2 professional dressing rooms located in a privately enclosed area directly behind
the backstage area and there will also be an additional changing area upstairs that easily
access the backstage hallway. We will have lots of helpers backstage to take care of the kids,
so parents can just enjoy the show.

Please do not touch the pianos or the artwork
and advise any children of this rule as well.
Access to roped off areas is strictly prohibited.  
flash photography or any videography inside
the theatre please!

DRESSING ROOMS

Parking is FREE.  There is plenty
of overflow parking as well 

357 Wilson St E, Ancaster, ON L9G 2C1



Dress Rehearsal Schedule
2025 RECITAL

6:15 - 7:00PM

5:30 - 5:45PM - PRESHOW & SOLOS

5:45 - 6:45PM - START OF 1  HALFST

TUESDAY JUNE 10  @ ANCASTER M.A.CTH

Pre-show 1:  Ashes Like Snow - Natalie McAlpine
Pre-show 2: The Greatest Star - Elise Kemic
Pre-show 3: This is a Life - Isla Esp
Pre-show 5: Faith - Jane Bishop
#43 - Red Right Hand - Maddie Kemic
#31 - A Perfect Day - Addison Carmichael

#2:  Addams Family - Thurs. Musical Theatre
#3:  Thank You For Being A Friend - Wed. Mini Jazz
#5:  Walls - Company B Lyrical
#6:  Rainbow Connection - Sat. Mini Ballet
#7:  Game of Survival - Competitive Acro
#16:  Best of Both Worlds - Sat. Mini Tap
#9:  Cheers - Company B Tap
#10:  Fresh Prince of Bel-Air - Sat. Tumble Hoppers
#20:  Miraculous - Wed. Mini Acro
#13:  Dracula - Calista Torbiak
#17:  Let’s Dance Tonight - Sofia Acs

#23:  Before I Cry - Company A Lyrical
#24:  Independent Women - C Jazz Trio
#25:  Glam - Isla & Jane
#26:  Light of the Seven - Thurs. Inter. Teen Ballet
#27:  The Reason - Chloe & Sydney
#28:  3 Strikes (Batter Up) - Tues. Ele + B Hip Hop
#30:  Anne With An E - Thurs. Pointe
#32:  Succession:  Andante Con Moto - Mon Ele 1 Ballet
#33:  When The Party’s Over - Ava & Chloe
#34:  Raised By Wolves - Indra Zandbergs
#35:  Runaway (Westworld) - Tues Ele/Teen Acro
#36:  After Party - Wed. Teen Hip Hop

6:45 - 7:30PM - START OF 2  HALFND

#37:  Made of Stone - Marie Beagan
#38:  Say My Name - Elise & Alyssa
#39:  American Horror - Company A Hip Hop
#40:  AHS: Coven - Mon. Ele Lyrical
#41:  Look At Me - Libby Nelson
#42:  Constellations - Company B Contemporary
#44:  DARK - Company A1 Contemporary
#45:  How Do I Say Goodbye - Ava Schuit
#46:  Bored - Libby Nelson

7:30 - 8:15PM - 2  HALF OF THE 2  HALFND ND

#8:  LOST & Found - Company A2 Contemporary
#12:  I’ll Be There For You - Thurs. Ele 2 Ballet
#14:  Wild Flowers - Company A Jazz
#15:  Enchantement in the Forest - Comp Ballet
Pre-Show #4:  Tightrope Walker - Winter Huffman
#4:  Mercy - Annabel Patenaude
#18:  Cover Girls - Company B Jazz
#19:  M.I.B - Addison & Maddie
#21:  Rise Up - Indra Zandbergs
#22:  Survivor - Large Group
#11:  Considerations - Chloe Choist
#29:  In This Shirt - Annelise Burt
#1:  Let There Be Drums - Company A Tap

8:15 - 9:00 PM - REMAINDER OF 1  HALFST

Thank you for your patience while I finalized the dress rehearsal schedule.
For the most part are running the sections with routines in order.  Rehearsal will run like
a show with routines BACK TO BACK and ALL competitive dances will only be allowed
one run through. We will have runners backstage to organize the dancers and helpers
backstage to assist with the younger dancers.
DANCERS SHOULD BE IN THE DRESSING ROOM READY 15-20 minutes
BEFORE the rehearsal time.
Parents will not be allowed in the audience unless given prior special permission to
watch dress rehearsal if their dancer is going to be absent from the show.



Wednesdsay June 11  Performance Show Order
th2025 RECITAL

6:15 - 7:00PM

1ST HALF - 6:15 PM

  1. Ashes Like Snow - Natalie McAlpine
  2. The Greatest Star  - Elise Kemic
  3. This Is A Life - Isla Esp
  4. Tightrope Walker - Winter Huffman
  5. Faith - Jane Bisho

2ND HALF - 7:45PM

23.  Before I Cry - Company A Lyrica 
24.  Charlie’s Angels (Independent Women) - C Jazz Trio
25.  Glam - Isla & Jane
26.  GOT:  Light of the Seven - Thurs. Inter Teen Ballet
27.  The Reason - Sydney & Chloe 
28.  3 Strikes (Batter Up) - Company B + Ele Hip Hop
29.  In This Shirt - Annelise Burt
30.  Anne With An E - Thurs. Pointe
31.  Red Right Hand - Maddie Kemic
32.  Succession:  Andante Con Moto - Mon Ele 1 Ballet
33.  When The Party Is Over - Ava & Chloe 
34.  Raised By Wolves - Indra Zandbergs
35.  Runaway (Westworld) - Tues Ele/Teen Acro
36.  The After Party - Wed. Teen Hip Hop
37.   Made Of Stone - Marie Beagan
38.  Say My Name - Alyssa & Elise
39.  American Horror - Company A Hip Hop
40.  AHS:  Coven - Mon. Ele 1 Ballet
41.  Look At Me - Libby Nelson
42.  Constellations - Company B Contemporary
43.   A Perfect Day - Addison Carmichael 
44.  DARK - Company A1 Contemporary
45.  How Do I Say Goodbye - Ava Schuit
46.  Bored - Libby Nelson

 
  1.    Let There Be Drums - Company A Tap
  2.   The Addams Family - Thurs. Ele Musical Theatre
  3.   Thank You For Being A Friend - Wed. Mini Jazz
  4.   Mercy - Annabel Patenaude
  5.   Walls - Company B Lyrical
  6.   The Rainbow Connection - Sat. Mini Ballet
  7.    Game of Survival - Comp Acro
  8.   LOST & Found - Company A2 Contemporary
  9.   Cheers - Company B Tap
10.   Fresh Prince of Bel-Air  - Sat. Tumble Hoppers
11.    Considerations - Chloe Choist
12.  I’ll Be There For You - Thurs. Ele 2 Ballet
13.   Dracula - Calista Torbiak
14.   Wild Flowers - Company A Jazz
15.   Enchantment in the Forest - Comp Ballet
16.   Best of Both Worlds - Sat. Mini Tap
17.    Let’s Dance Tonight - Sofia Acs
18.    Cover Girls - Company B Jazz
19.    MIB - Maddie & Addison
20.   Miraculous - Wed. Mini Acro
21..  Rise Up - Indra Zandbergs
22.  Survivor - Competitive Large Group

PRE-SHOW - 6:00 PM



Make-Up Requirements2025 RECITAL

You will need the following items:

Eyeshadow: Beige/Brown Quad Palette
Black Liquid Eye Liner pen
Black Mascara
Rose Colored Blush + Bronzer
Concealer + Foundation (match skin tone) 
Finishing powder (match skin tone)
Eye brow pencil or like product
Makeup remover or wipes
Lipstick & Liner  (matte - see below for colors)

Examples:

Maybelline Great Lash #130 Blackest Black
Shopper’s Drug Mart - $7.99

Revlon ColorStay Dramatic Wear Liquid Eye Pen
Shopper’s Drug Mart - $13.49

e.l.f Cosmetics - Bite Sized Shadow Palette
“Cream & Sugar” - Shopper’s Drug Mart - $3.99

Revlon ColorStay Day to Night Eyeshadow Quad
“Addictive” - Shopper’s Drug Mart

$11.99-$15.99

M.A.C Matte
Lipstick “Ruby Woo”
Sephora - $25.00

NYX Suede Matte
“Kitten Heels”
Shopper’s - $12.99

e.l.f Srsly Satin
Matte “Cherry”
Shopper’s - $3.99

Wet n Wild Matte
“Stoplight Red”
Walmart - $4.27

Revlon “Black Cherry”
Revlon SuperLustrous
“Vampire Love” – OR –
NYX Suede “Cherry Skies”

Example shades formattered lipsticks (closest tothe color Ruby Woo by M.A.C)

DARK CHERRY

Example Shade:

Eyeshadow:
Apply the lightest eyeshadow color lightly over entire eyelids
and under brows
Apply the 2nd darkest eyeshadow color along the crease
using a brush
Using the darkest brown build up the color along the outer
crease and work inward to blend
Apply the lightest color of eyeshadow to the inner corner of
eye & highlight under brow.

Eyeliner & Eyelashes:
Line top lid with liquid eyeliner from center to outer corner  
Create wing line and work backward from outer corner to
inner corner to define eyeliner and shape the wing
Dot along the lower lash line. Use a small brush and apply a
small amount of the darkest eyeshadow to blend inward
from the outer corners of the eyes along the lower lash line
Curl eyelashes with eyelash curler
Apply mascara on upper eyelashes. (2 coats)
Apply mascara on lower lashes

Contour, Foundation, Blush & Bronzer:
Apply concealer and foundation and blend with a blending brush
or make-up sponge
Contour along jawline, under cheekbones and around hairline
with bronzer
Apply blush to upper cheeks
Apply loose powder to whole face with large brush

Tip:  Line lips with lip pencil and then apply lipstick. 
Tip:  Keep Vaseline handy to keep lipstick from getting on teeth
Tip:  Use a setting spray when your make-up is complete to keep
makeup lasting long and prevent smudging



Hair & Make-Up Requirements
2025 RECITAL

EXAMPLE VIDEO TUTORIAL:
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XX5ctq1NchU&t=329s

Tip:  Moisturize face before applying makeup and optionally apply a face primer
Tip:  Use concealer to hide blemishes and to highlight center of forehead, nose ridge line and other features
Tip:  Do eyebrows first. Fill in & darken them & clean up around edges of brows with foundation
Tip:  Do foundation after eyeshadow. Apply primer or foundation over eyelids & brow bone to start

Tip:  Clean up any residual eyeshadow on
face with wipe before applying foundation

Pull hair back into a ponytail just above the crown
of the head and secure with a hair elastic the
same colour as hair
Twist ponytail hair to right and begin to wind it
around into a bun to the right using bobby pins to
secure as you go.  Finish with a thin hair net. 

High Bun

Part hair down the middle and pull back into a
ponytail at the base of the neck.  Secure with a
hair elastic the same colour as hair
Twist ponytail hair to right and begin to wind it
around into a bun to the right using bobby pins to
secure as you go.  Finish with a thin hair net. 

Low Bun, Center Part

Part hair down the middle and pull back into a
ponytail at the base of the neck.  Secure with a
hair elastic the same colour as hair
Straighten hair with a flat iron.  Use ample gel and
hair spray to slick hair. 

Low Ponytail, Center Part

Most dances for the show require a low bun with a centre part,
however some routines have a different hairstyle.  
Please see the costume requirements to see what hairstyle is
required for each dance.

Use ample hair spray or gel to create a professional look. 

Please remove all nail polish, pen marks, temporary tattoos.
Please no body glitter, ankle or wrist bracelets or earrings
other than small studs. 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XX5ctq1NchU&t=329s
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XX5ctq1NchU&t=329s

